DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

RECEIVED: 09/26/24 FILED: 09/26/24 FINAL: REOPENED: 2024-00349

SUSPENSION DATE: 04/30/25

**CASE CODE** 

Tariffs

**UTILITIES:** City of Augusta

INID	EV	$\Delta E$	/EN	JTS-

_	
NDEX OF EVE	NTS:
04/01/25 03/26/25	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Notice of Intent Janell F. Pitts Bracken County Water District Intervenor, Bracken County Water Districts (BCWDs) Request for a Hearing Before The KY PSC, and Issuance of Subpoenas for Witnesses.
	Intervenor, Bracken County Water District (BCWDs) Request for the KY PSC to Rule on the Request of the City of Augusta t
03/25/25	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Notice of Request
03/19/25	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Augusta Rebuttal Testimony
03/12/25	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District Intervenor, Bracken County Water Districts (BCWDS) Answers to Requests for Information Submitted by the City of Augusta.
	BCWD-Affidavit-King
	BCWD-Affidavit-Reynolds Chapter 3, Renewals, Replacements and Improvements
02/27/25	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Inital Request for Information
02/14/25	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District BCWD Notice of no filing of direct testimony with reservation to call and/or use rebuttal testimony and reservation of right to cross-examine any witness at any hearing herein.
02/06/25	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Augusta Response to BCWD DR2
01/23/25	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District BCWD Intervenor request for information to City of Augusta
01/16/25	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Augusta Response to BCWD DR1
01/08/25	Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District Intervenor, Bracken County Water Districts (BCWD) First set of requests for information to City of Augusta
12/31/24	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta First Response to Commission Staffs First Request.
12/31/24	Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta First Response to Commission Staffs First Request
12/30/24	Jesse Melcher Bracken County Water District electronic filing and receipt notice pursuant to order 12- 27-24
12/27/24	Order Entered: 1. Bracken District's motion to intervene is granted. 2. Bracken District is entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony,

exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by Parties after the date of this Order. 3. Bracken District shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to the service and electronic filing of documents. 4. The Parties shall adhere to the procedural schedule set forth in the Commission's November 19, 2024, Order and as amended herein and attached as an Appendix. 5. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of service of this Order, Bracken District shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding shall be served.

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO CITY OF AUGUSTA 12/10/24

Janell Florence Pitts Bracken County Water District Motion of Bracken County Water District (BCWD) 11/27/24

to Intervene, Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 (4)(11) and Order of This Commission

Cynthia C. Thompson City of Augusta Notice of Appearance 11/26/24

Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the 11/19/24 proposed tariff. 2. Augusta's proposed tariff is suspended for five months from December 1, 2024, up to and including April 30, 2025. 3. Augusta shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel. 4. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to service

and electronic filing of papers shall be followed in this proceeding.

DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

09/26/24 Augusta Tariff Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1